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ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
IMPLEMENTATION OF AUWSP IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme (AUWSP) has been implemented in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is tardy progress in the implementation of the scheme; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to accelerate the work under the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of projects approved under Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme (AUWSP) in Andhra Pradesh are given in Annexure.

(c)&(d): Out of 42 schemes, 35 schemes have been completed and commissioned and the remaining 7 schemes a re under completion. The Ministry regularly reviews the quarterly progress reports furnished by the State Government to expedite implementation of projects. The AUWSP has been subsumed under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small & Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) in the financial year 2005-06.
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